School

Year4to7

Time

Day 1

Day 2

Day 3

Best suited for up to 28
students with no less than 4
adults who can train for Belay
(climbing support).

6:30

6:45

6:30 Arise

6:30 Arise

7:00

7:15

7:30

Curriculum Focus:

Science

With additional:
HPE

7:45

8:00

7:00 Breakfast

7:00 Breakfast

8:15

8:15 Morning briefing

8:15 Morning briefing

8:30

8:45

8:30 Clean cabins & get organised for the day

8:30 Clean cabins & get organised for the day

9:00

9:00 Babinda Boulders | or | DEEC rainforest

9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:00 Arrive & unpack

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

11:30 Students and adult induction/orientation

Departure times may vary on
final day due to bus travel

12:30

12:45

12:30 Students - move in Adult - kitchen induction

Walk and talk through the
rainforest track

Benthic Macro Invertebrate
investigation

Morning tea when suits
Finished off with a swim.

Short walk through the
rainforest with nursery time,
consider how to improve
sustainability, composting
and worm farming

Farm visit

REQUIRES AN ADDITIONAL
BUS FARE

Morning Tea when suits

Or if raining — wet challenges
or catapults are available

9:00 Team challenges

9:30 Morning Tea

11:30 Lunch

12:30 Debrief

1:00

1:15

1:30

1:45

1:00 Lunch provided by Daradgee EEC camp kitchen

1:00 Lunch

1:00 Depart

2:00

2:15

2:30

2:45

2:00 Snake talk Adult belay training ONLY if
choosing Top Rope climbing

or Faulty Towers on day 2.

3:00

3:15

3:30

3:45

4:00

4:15

3:00

Bouldering - Low level climbing up to 2.4m which takes place
on the climbing wall. No harnesses required.

OR

Shirts

2:00 Top Rope climbing or Faulty Towers - Climbing

or

4:30

4:45

4:30 Afternoon tea

4:30 Afternoon Tea

5:00

5:15

5:30

5:45

6:00

5:00 Own time
Showers and organisation

5:00 Own time
Showers and organisation

6:15

Dinner

https://qedu.sharepoint.com/sites/3581/Shared Documents/PROGRAMS/Complete Programs/3 Day up to 28 students SCI - Version 1.docx




