Year 4 to 7	Time	Day 1		Day 2		Day 3
Best suited for up to 28	6:30			6:30 Arise		6:30 Arise
students with no less than 4	6:45					
adults who can train for Belay	7:00			7:00 Breakfast		7:00 Breakfast
(climbing support).	7:15					
	7:30					
Curriculum Focus:	7:45					
Science	8:00					
	8:15			8:15 Morning briefing		8:15 Morning briefing
With additional: HPE	8:30			8:30 Clean cabins & get organised for the day		8:30 Clean cabins & get organised for the day
Personal & Social wellbeing	8:45					0.50 clean cabins & get organised for the day
	9:00			9:00 Babinda Boulders	or DEEC rainforest	9:00 Team challenges
	9:15			Walk and talk through the	Short walk through the	5.00 ream chanenges
	9:30			rainforest track	rainforest with nursery time,	9:30 Morning Tea
	9:45			Benthic Macro Invertebrate investigationrunnoicet with nursely time, consider how to improve sustainability, composting 		
	10:00					<ul> <li>A wide range of team challenges which focus on:</li> <li>Resilience</li> <li>Cooperation</li> </ul>
	10:15				Farm visit	
	10:30 10:45					Respect
				REQUIRES AN ADDITIONAL	Morning Tea when suits	<ul> <li>or target your specific school values</li> </ul>
	11:00	11:00 Arrive & unpack		BUS FARE Or if raining – wet challenges or catapults are available		
	11:15	14.20 Chude ate and a dult induction (arise tation				11-20 Lunch
	11:30	11:30 Students and adult induction/orientation				11:30 Lunch
	11:45					
	12:00 12:15					
		12:30 Students - move in	Adult - kitchen induction	-		12:30 Debrief
Departure times may vary on final day due to bus travel	12:30	12:30 Students - move in	Adult - Kitchen Induction			
	12:45	1.00 Lunch may side d by Dared		1:00 Lunch		1.00 Depart
	1:00 1:15	1:00 Lunch provided by Daradgee EEC camp kitchen				1:00 Depart
	1:30					
	1:45	-		2:00 Top Rope climbing or Faulty Towers - <i>Climbing session</i>		
		2:00 Snake talk				
	2:00 2:15		2:00 Snake talk Adult belay training ONLY if 2:00 Top Rope of choosing Top Rope climbing		fully Towers - Climbing Session	
		3:00 Bouldering - Low level climbing up to 2.4m which takes place		or		
	2:30					
	2:45 3:00			Photography – macro photogr	raphy lesson	
	3:15	on the climbing wall. No harne				
	3:30 3:45	OR - Shirts - 4:30 Afternoon tea				
	4:00					
	4:00					
	4:15			4:30 Afternoon Tea		
	4:30			4.50 AILEINUUH TEA		
	5:00	5:00 Own time Showers and organisation		5:00 Own time Showers and organisation		
	5:15					
	5:30					
	5:30					
	6:00	-				
	6:15	Dinner				
/qedu.sharepoint.com/sites/3581/Shared Documents/PROGRAMS/Complete Programs/3 Day up to 28 students SCI - Version 1.docx						

School